## The Pampered Chef

As the premier direct seller of essential kitchen tools, The Pampered Chef® offers innovative multi-functional kitchen tools, easy recipes that offer dramatic results and simple mealtime preparation techniques that make cooking quick, easy and fun. The Pampered Chef's products are sold by a sales field of independent contractors called Consultants.

The Pampered Chef® Products: Products purchased through any Internet auction site are not covered under the Pampered Chef product guarantee, return, replacement or refund policy. The Pampered Chef is not responsible for the business practices of the private individuals selling its products on Internet auction sites. All items purchased on Internet auction sites are transactions between the buyer and the seller only and are not backed by The Pampered Chef. For more information, please

contact <u>Unauthorized\_Tpcsales@pamperedchef.com</u>.

The Pampered Chef products are fully backed by their guarantee when purchased through an authorized Consultant at a Show or by individual order or on pamperedchef.com. To find a Consultant near you, please Click Here or call (888) OUR-CHEF.

The Pampered Chef's Trade Names, Trademarks, Service Marks, Logos and Copyrights: The Company's trade names, trademarks, service marks and copyrights are important and valuable business assets. They identify the source of the products and the reputation of the Company's quality products. The Pampered Chef's trade name, trademarks, service marks, logos and copyrights (collectively "Property") are protected by state, federal and international laws. Our Property may not be used in connection with any product or service that is not ours, in any manner that is likely to cause confusion among customers, or in any manner that disparages or discredits us. The Company makes every effort to protect the Property it uses to ensure others do not misuse them. The Company will not allow any person, including any Consultant, or entity to use the Property without prior approval. The use of The Pampered Chef's name in any way in reference to product that is not a Pampered Chef product is an infringement of the Company's rights.

The Company's printed materials are copyrighted. The Company will not allow any person, including any Consultant, or entity to use copyrighted material without prior approval. The unauthorized use of photographs, company product descriptions, text, images, graphics or any other copyrighted material copied from The Pampered Chef's catalogs, company Web pages, or any other source, for Internet auction sites, is strictly prohibited. All such content is the property of The Pampered Chef, used under license, and is protected by United States and international copyright laws.

**Company Headquarters:** One Pampered Chef Lane Addison, Illinois 60101-5630 U.S.A. Telephone: (888) OUR-CHEF